63

TOTAL PETROLEUM GHANA LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)

24.  FINANCIAL RISK MAANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

(iv) Market risks (cont’d)

Exposure to currency risk (cont'd)

Company
At
31 December 2019 2018

% Change

Strengthening:
Impact on
equity and

profit or loss ‑
increase/

(decrease)

Weakening:
Impact on
equity and

profit or loss
‑ increase/
(decrease)

% Change

Strengthening:
Impact on
equity and

profit or loss ‑
increase/

(decrease)

Weakening:
Impact on
equity and

profit or loss
- increase/
(decrease)

Euro 6%  567   (567) 9% 171 (171)
US$ 7%  422   (422) 5% 613 (613)
CFA 9%  13   (13) 17% 248 (248)
CHF 9%  14   (14) 7% 4 (4)
GBP 12%  2   (2) 4% - -

Interest rate risk

Standard scenario that are considered on a monthly basis include a 100 basis point (bp) parallel fall or rise in the market interest
rate. A change of a 100 basis point in the interest rate at the reporting rate would have impacted equity and profit or loss by the
amounts shown below:

Group
2019

2019

2018

2018

 Increase
GH¢'000

Decrease
GH¢'000

Increase
GH¢'000

Decrease
GH¢'000

Interest income impact 228 (228) 187 (187)
Interest expense impact   (1,406)   1,406   (1,489)   1,489

   (1,178)   1,178   (1,302)   1,302

Company

2019

2019

2018

2018
 Increase

GH¢'000
Decrease
GH¢'000

Increase
GH¢'000

Decrease
GH¢'000

Interest income impact 228 (228) 187 (187)
Interest expense impact   (738)   738   (872)   872

   (510)   510   (685)   685

64

TOTAL PETROLEUM GHANA LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)

24.  FINANCIAL RISK MAANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

A number of the Group and Company’s accounting policies and disclosures require the determination of fair value, for both
financial and non-financial assets and liabilities. Fair values have been determined for disclosure purposes based on the
following methods described below.

Trade and other receivables

The fair value of trade and other receivables is estimated as the present value of future cash flows, discounted at the market
rates of interest at the reporting date.